



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 344/2025**

ZEESHAN SADAR KHAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, Advocate.

versus

MD. IFTEKHAR KHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 21950/2025 (exemption) & CRL.M.A. 21951/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 344/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21949/2025 (interim relief)

2. The revisionists (*wife and child of the respondent*) have assailed order dated 19.04.2025 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, in proceedings under Section 125 CrPC.

3. Subject to revisionists taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent, returnable on 19.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2025/ry