



\$~44

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 344/2025 & CRL.M.A.
21949/2025

ZEESHAN SADAR KHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Puneet Dhawan, Adv.

versus

MD. IFTEKHAR KHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Fahad Khan, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that arrears, if any, will be paid within a period of four weeks.
4. List on 29.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

'KDK'